Black]oy 2009 BLACKFORDS FINANCIAL SERVICES S,
ACR|OT: Pre-TT CLASSIC ROAD RACES

IPre-1T CLASSIC
June 1st 2009 Billown Circiut 4.250 Miles ._._.

[3] 500cc SENIOR 01/06/2009 10:25. ....

Race (9 Laps) . .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(15) Arthur Browning
(1) Alan Oversby (8) Rich Hawkins 1 10:26:57.148
1 10:26:35.224 1 10:26:47.078 2 3:07.293 +1.393 10:30:04.441
2 2:46.628 +1.595 10:29:21.852 2 2:55.307 +3.598 10:29:42.385 3 3:08.541 +2.641 10:33:12.982
3 2:45.575 +0.542 10:32:07.427 3 2:55.496 +3.787 10:32:37.881 4 3:09.691 +3.791 10:36:22.673
4 2:46.761 +1.728 10:34:54.188 4 2:55.063 +3.354 10:35:32.944 5 3:09.796 +3.896 10:39:32.469
5 2:45.033 - 10:37:39.221 5 2:51.709 \ - 10:38:24.653 6 3:09.278 +3.378 10:42:41.747
6 2:45.400 +0.367 10:40:24.621 6 2:52.065 +0.356 10:41:16.718 7 3:05.900 | - 10:45:47.647
7 2:45.859 +0.826 10:43:10.480 7 2:53.105 +1.396 10:44:09.823 8 3:06.247 +0.347 10:48:53.894
8 2:47.247 +2.214 10:45:57.727 8 4:05.863 +1:14.154 10:48:15.686
9 2:49.287 +4.254 10:48:47.014 9 2:53.185 +1.476 10:51:08.871 (16) Mick Moreton
1 10:27:04.885
(10) Chris Swallow (7) Mark Parrett 2 3:15.594 +12.416 10:30:20.479
1 10:26:35.737 1 10:26:46.912 3 3:10.953 +7.775 10:33:31.432
2 2:46.938 +1.094 10:29:22.675 2 2:57.548 +2.669 10:29:44.460 4 3:08.497 +5.319 10:36:39.929
3 2:46.615 +0.771 10:32:09.290 3 2:55.018 +0.139 10:32:39.478 5 3:04.976 +1.798 10:39:44.905
4 2:45.844 - 10:34:55.134 4 2:55.452 +0.573 10:35:34.930 6 3:04.084 +0.906 10:42:48.989
5 2:46.356 +0.512 10:37:41.490 5 2:57.030 +2.151 10:38:31.960 7 3:03.178 | - 10:45:52.167
6 2:46.599 +0.755 10:40:28.089 6 2:56.213 +1.334 10:41:28.173 8 3:04.507 +1.329 10:48:56.674
7 2:47.521 +1.677 10:43:15.610 7 2:54.879 | - 10:44:23.052
8 2:49.689 +3.845 10:46:05.299 8 2:55.291 +0.412 10:47:18.343 (23) Harold Bromiley
9 2:48.759 +2.915 10:48:54.058 9 2:56.624 +1.745 10:50:14.967 1 10:27:02.047
2 3:17.519 +10.748 10:30:19.566
(2) Roy Richardson (11) Alec Whitwell 3 3:10.226 +3.455 10:33:29.792
1 10:26:35.137 1 10:26:48.774 4 3:11.506 +4.735 10:36:41.298
2 2:46.339 +1.129 10:29:21.476 2 2:56.726 | - 10:29:45.500 5 3:06.771 | - 10:39:48.069
3 2:45.210 - 10:32:06.686 3 2:57.458 +0.732 10:32:42.958 6 3:09.309 +2.538 10:42:57.378
4 2:48.025 +2.815 10:34:54.711 4 2:58.460 +1.734 10:35:41.418 7 3:10.835 +4.064 10:46:08.213
5 2:49.735 +4.525 10:37:44.446 5 3:00.163 +3.437 10:38:41.581 8 3:13.681 +6.910 10:49:21.894
6 2:51.277 +6.067 10:40:35.723 6 2:59.004 +2.278 10:41:40.585
7 2:48.310 +3.100 10:43:24.033 7 2:59.224 +2.498 10:44:39.809 (19) Danny Pullen
8 2:47.080 +1.870 10:46:11.113 8 2:58.836 +2.110 10:47:38.645 1 10:27:04.979
9 2:47.844 +2.634 10:48:58.957 9 2:58.521 +1.795 10:50:37.166 2 3:13.187 +3.450 10:30:18.166
3 3:11.746 +2.009 10:33:29.912
(6) Paul Coward (12) Meredydd Owen 4 3:12.007 +2.270 10:36:41.919
1 10:26:46.355 1 10:26:57.153 5 3:09.737 - 10:39:51.656
2 2:55.894 +4.735 10:29:42.249 2 3:05.458 +5.422 10:30:02.611 6 3:11.209 +1.472 10:43:02.865
3 2:53.105 +1.946 10:32:35.354 3 3:02.846 +2.810 10:33:05.457 7 3:11.725 +1.988 10:46:14.590
4 2:52.899 +1.740 10:35:28.253 4 3:02.326 +2.290 10:36:07.783 8 3:18.222 +8.485 10:49:32.812
5 2:51.601 +0.442 10:38:19.854 5 3:01.504 +1.468 10:39:09.287
6 2:52.171 +1.012 10:41:12.025 6 3:00.036 - 10:42:09.323 (24) Les Cross
7 2:51.423 +0.264 10:44:03.448 7 3:01.899 +1.863 10:45:11.222 1 10:27:07.667
8 2:51.159 - 10:46:54.607 8 3:02.478 +2.442 10:48:13.700 2 3:14.109 +3.507 10:30:21.776
9 2:52.417 +1.258 10:49:47.024 9 3:01.922 +1.886 10:51:15.622 3 3:13.843 +3.241 10:33:35.619
4 3:12.454 +1.852 10:36:48.073
(40) Wattie Brown (38) Henry Bell 5 3:12.614 +2.012 10:40:00.687
1 10:26:47.748 1 10:26:54.282 6 3:13.413 +2.811 10:43:14.100
2 2:55.106 +3.629 10:29:42.854 2 3:03.023 +0.824 10:29:57.305 7 3:11.552 +0.950 10:46:25.652
3 2:54.018 +2.541 10:32:36.872 3 3:02.787 +0.588 10:33:00.092 8 3:10.602 - 10:49:36.254
4 2:51.812 +0.335 10:35:28.684 4 3:03.863 +1.664 10:36:03.955
5 2:51.477 - 10:38:20.161 5 3:03.108 +0.909 10:39:07.063 (20) Bob Owen
6 2:53.170 +1.693 10:41:13.331 6 3:02.394 +0.195 10:42:09.457 1 10:26:56.795
7 2:52.242 +0.765 10:44:05.573 7 3:02.199 \ - 10:45:11.656 2 3:04.789 +6.990 10:30:01.584
8 2:52.487 +1.010 10:46:58.060 8 3:02.380 +0.181 10:48:14.036 3 3:02.360 +4.561 10:33:03.944
9 2:52.778 +1.301 10:49:50.838 9 3:02.902 +0.703 10:51:16.938 4 3:03.709 +5.910 10:36:07.653
5 3:01.068 +3.269 10:39:08.721
(5) Allan Brew (28) John A Jones 6 2:57.799 | - 10:42:06.520
1 10:26:48.151 1 10:27:02.110 7 2:58.727 +0.928 10:45:05.247
2 2:56.014 +3.679 10:29:44.165 2 3:07.766 +2.447 10:30:09.876
3 2:54.708 +2.373 10:32:38.873 3 3:08.356 +3.037 10:33:18.232 (26) Bernie Wright
4 2:53.355 +1.020 10:35:32.228 4 3:08.804 +3.485 10:36:27.036 1 - 10:27:04.846
5 2:52.915 +0.580 10:38:25.143 5 3:07.500 +2.181 10:39:34.536 2 3:20.115 +10.564 10:30:24.961
6 2:52.335 - 10:41:17.478 6 3:07.339 +2.020 10:42:41.875 3 3:09.551 | - 10:33:34.512
7 2:52.341 +0.006 10:44:09.819 7 3:05.319 | - 10:45:47.194 4 3:10.315 +0.764 10:36:44.827
8 2:53.064 +0.729 10:47:02.883 8 3:05.652 +0.333 10:48:52.846 5 3:10.043 +0.492 10:39:54.870
9 2:53.926 +1.591 10:49:56.809
ACU Permit No. ACU Orbits 4
Clerk of the Course : Peter Oates www.amb-it.com
Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes www.mylaps.com
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(14) Alan 'Bud' Jackso
1 10:26:53.898
(18) Trevor Rufus
1 - 10:27:13.231
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